PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee shown in the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 009852 Frame 0211. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the information provided is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony S. Wagner	03/16/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Technology International Corporation 14301 Highway 71 West	
Street Address:		
City:	Bee Caves	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78738-3112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09274583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	986.1008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 2

source=1008_CorrectiveAssignment_091013#page1.tif source=1008_CorrectiveAssignment_091013#page2.tif

REEL: 023374 FRAME: 0319

OP \$40.00 0927458

500988852

w 09 08 09

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony S. Wagner, has, in the course of his employment with Clean Technologies International Corporation in the course of his employment with Clean nologyes. International Corporation, invented certain new and useful improvements in a HIGH TEMPERATURE MOLTEN METAL REACTOR AND WASTE TREATMENT METHOD ("the Invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being concurrently filed herewith; and

Technology Two OQ OX OQ WHEREAS, Clean Technologies International Corporation, a corporation having an office at 14301 Highway 71 West, Bee Caves, Texas 78738-3112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of his agreement with Clean Technology International Corporation, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Anthony S. Wagner does sell, assign, and transfer unto Clean Technologies International Corporation all right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the specification executed by Anthony S. Wagner on the 16th day of March, 1999, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and a copy of said specification, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 108-986 in the office of Shaffer & Culbertson, Building I, Suite 360, 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S., Austin, Texas 78746. Said Invention, U.S. application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said U.S. application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof to be held and enjoyed by Clean Technologies International Corporation for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Anthony S. Wagner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16th day of March, 1999

State of Texas

County of Travis

This instrument was acknowledge before me on the 16th day of March, 1999, by Anthony

S. Wagner.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sebruary 17, 2003

D'ANN BURT

1:\db\a-d\ctic\108\ass

PATENT REEL: 023374 FRAME: 0320

04-05-1999 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **,** OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101000785 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type **Assignment** New **Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date onth Day Year Month Day Yes Name (line 1) Anthony S. Wagner Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) | Clean Technologies International Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 14301 Highway 71 West representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Bee Caves $\overline{\mathsf{TX}}$ 78738-3112 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. /01/1999 MPEOPLES 00000038 0927<u>4</u>583 Name FC:581 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/15/2009 REEL: 023374 FRAME: 0321